
Program Contacts  
 

Program Contact Email Phone 
Extension 

Actuarial Science  Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu  2082 
Art and Design David Kasparek dkaspare@messiah.edu 2381 
Applied Health Science  Eric Rawson erawson@messiah.edu 7391 
Biblical, Religious & 
Philosophical Studies Shelly Skinner sskinner@messiah.edu 7384 

Biological Sciences Erik Lindquist 
John Harms 

deptbiology@messiah.edu   

Business Andrew Babyak  ababyak@messiah.edu  
Chemistry and 
Biochemistry Richard Schaeffer rschaeff@messiah.edu  3931 

Communication David Dixon  
Nance McCown 

ddixon@messiah.edu 
nmccown@messiah.edu 

2262 
2056 

Computer Science and 
Comuter and Information 
Science with Secondary 
Teaching 

Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu  2082 

Criminal Justice Jenell Paris jparis@messiah.edu  7044 
Cybersecurity Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu 2082 
Education Tina Keller 

Obed Mfum-Mensah 
tkeller@messiah.edu  

omfum-mensah@messiah.edu 
7091 
7380 

Engineering  Brian Swartz bswartz@messiah.edu  2190 
Health & Physical 
Education Eric Rawson erawson@messiah.edu 7391 

History Robin Lauermann rlauerma@messiah.edu  2410 
Human Development & 
Family Science Paul Johns pjohns@messiah.edu 2603 

Language, Literature and 
Writing Kerry Hasler-Brooks khasler@messiah.edu  3360 

Mathematics Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu 2082 
Mathematics (Teaching) Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu  2082 
Music William Stowman wstowman@messiah.edu 3030 
Music Education Travis Weller tweller@messiah.edu 2356 
Nursing Kimberly Fenstermacher kfenstermacher@messiah.edu  3580 
Nutrition & Dietetics Amy Porto aporto@messiah.edu  3938 
Peace and Conflict Studies George Pickens gpickens@messiah.edu 2802 
Physics Niklas Hellgren nhellgren@messiah.edu  2082 
Politics & International 
Relations Robin Lauermann rlauerma@messiah.edu  2410 

Pre-Athletic Training Matt Lewis mlewis@messiah.edu 7098 
Pre-OT (5-year accelerated) Leanne Rutt lrutt@messiah.edu 4013 
Psychology John Bechtold jbechtol@messiah.edu  7023 
Sociology & Anthropology Jenell Paris jparis@messiah.edu  7044 
Social Work Ling Dinse ldinse@messiah.edu 3240 
Sport Management  Eric Rawson erawson@messiah.edu 7391 
Theatre and Dance Daniel Inouye dinouye@messiah.edu 2409 
Undeclared  Gladys Robalino grobalino@messiah.edu 7033 
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